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BLUE GRASS ENERGY 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

FOR Nicholasville, Madison and Fox Creek Districts 
P.S.C. KY N0._1 

ORIGINAL SHEET N0.25 
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SECURITY LIGHTS 

APPLICABLE 

Entire territory served 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all consumers of the Cooperative subject to its established rules and regulations. 

RATE PER LIGHT PER MONTH 

175 Watt Mercury Vapor 
400 Watt Mercury Vapor 
1 00 Watt High Pressure Sodium 
250 Watt High Pressure Sodium 
400 Watt Metal Halide Directional Flood 
400 Watt High Pressure Sodium Directional Flood 
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium - Shoebox Fixture 
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium - Acorn Fixture 
(Fiberglas Pole) 
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium- Colonial Fixture 

ADDITIONAL ORNAMENTAL SERVICE 

$ 5.06 
$ 7.69 
$ 5.13 
$ 7.51 
$11.41 
$12.44 
$16.14 

$15.62 
$13 .16 

(T) 

The Cooperative will, upon request, furnish ornamental poles/fixtures not listed in our current \Q 
rates of the Cooperative's choosing, together with overhead wiring and all other equipment as (\ _ \) 
needed. The Member will pay this additional cost prior to installation. V '\! 

DATE OF ISSUE: August 17.2005 

~ 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

D 1\. TE EFFECUNK:ENCJtOOKX 2005 
EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED BY: L &,......... TITLE: 

10/1/2005 

P 
. PURSI JANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 

resldent/CE<2ECTION 9 (1) 
(Name ofOfficer) .6'l J~.-~Z; 

Issued by authority of an Order ofthe Public Servic ~9-~.X ________ _ 
in Case No.: 2004-00469 Datec : April 24, 2~cutive Director 
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BLUE GRASS ENERGY 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

FOR Nicholasville, Madison & Fox Creek Districts 
P.S.C. KY NO. 1 

ORIGINAL SHEET NO. )$ ;25 
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE - -e'; 

SECURITY LIGHTS 

APPLICABLE 

Entire territory served 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all consumers of the Cooperative subject to its established rules and regulations. 

RATE PER LIGIIT PER MONTH 

175 Watt Mercury Vapor 
400 Watt Mercury Vapor 
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium 
250 Watt High Pressure Sodium 
400 Watt Metal Halide Directional Flood 
400 Watt High Pressure Sodium Directional Flood 
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium- Shoebox Fixture 
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium- Acorn Fixture 
(Fiberglas Pole) 

100 Watt High Pressure Sodium- Colonial Fixture 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

$ 5.06 
$ 7.69 
$ 5.13 
$ 7.51 
$11.41 
$12.44 
$16.14 

$15.62 
$13 .16 

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased or decreased by 
an amount per kWh equal to the fuel adjustment amount per kWh as billed by the Wholesale 
Power Supplier, plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line loss will not exceed 
10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is 
subject to all applicabl · 5. 056 . 

CANCELLED 

~-1-o 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF KENTUCKY 

6/1/2005 
DATE OF ISS:JUE: J , ATE EFFEC'§VE~TMie 1. 2005 

ISSUED BY: u/ /2./L4A/~-.- ITLEf'U~~~~cm KAR 5:01 1 
(NameofOfficer)~ dd _,! _ (1) 

{::7' .~ . V.P. 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Servi ed;, ~ ky 

in Case No.: 2004-00469 Date l:uApr1T2'f~~ive Director ___ _ 
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BLUE GRASS ENERGY 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

FOR Nicholasville, Madison & Fox Creek Districts 
P.S.C. KY NO._l 

ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 26 
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

STREET LIGHTING 

APPLICABLE 

Entire territory served 

AVAILABILITY 

State and local governments subject to established rules and regulations. 

RATES PER LIGHT PER MONTH 

70 Watt High Pressure Sodium (Ornamental) 
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium (Ornamental) 
250 Watt High Pressure Sodium (Ornamental) 
70 Watt High Pressure (Colonial) 

(15-foot mounting height) 
200 Watt High Pressure Sodium Cobra Head 

(Aluminum Pole) 
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium Cobra Head 

(Aluminum Pole) 
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium- Shoebox Fixture 
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium- Acorn Fixture 
(Fiberglas Pole) 

100 Watt High Pressure Sodium- Colonial Fixture 

CflNCELLED 

$ 5.21 
$ 6.74 
$ 9.25 
$ 7.99 

$11.37 

$ 8.47 

$16.14 

$15.62 
$13.16 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

DATE OF ISSUE: June 13,2005 ATE EFFEC~Jllire 1, 2005 
() 6/1/2005 

ISSUEDBY: c:?fiJ ~-- TLE:PU~RM~E~@~eJKAR5:011 
(NameofOfficer)~ , j/ _ / 101\l 9 (1) . &/if.~~ 1/.~ 

Issued by authori~ of an Order of the Public Servic ~~-~_:_~-----
m Case No.: 2004-00469 Date : 'XprlT2'r,~e Director 
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BLUE GRASS ENERGY 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

FOR Nicholasville, Madison and Fox Creek Districts 
P.S.C. KY NO._l 

ORIGINAL SHEET N0.27 
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

STREET LIGHTING 

APPLICABLE 

Entire territory served 

AVAILABILITY 

State and local governments subject to established rules and regulations. 

RATES PER LIGHT PER MONTH 

70 Watt High Pressure Sodium (Ornamental) 
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium (Ornamental) 
250 Watt High Pressure Sodium (Ornamental) 
70 Watt High Pressure (Colonial) 

(15-foot mounting height) 
200 Watt High Pressure Sodium Cobra Head 

(Aluminum Pole) 
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium Cobra Head 

(Aluminum Pole) 
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium- Shoebox Fixture 
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium- Acorn Fixture 
(Fiberglas Pole) 
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium -Colonial Fixture 

ADDITIONAL ORNAMENTAL SERVICE 

$ 5.21 
$ 6.74 
$ 9.25 
$ 7.99 

$11.37 

$ 8.47 

$16.14 

$15.62 
$13.16 

(T) 

The Cooperative will, upon request, furnish ornamental poles/fixtures not listed in our current 
rates of the Cooperative's choosing, together with overhead wiring and all other equipment as 
needed. The Member will pay this additional cost prior to installation. 

DATE OF ISSUE: August 17,2005 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

D TE EFFEC1Jltlf<E@tt4?lret<M 2005 
EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED BY: ~ TITLE: 
(Nameof0fficer).6l ~J/ ,cz:· 

10/1/2005 

P 'dPIJR.£!.JANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
resl enuc.E<:;ECTION 9 (1) 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Servic( <ay -~.! ________ _ 
in Case No.: 2004-00469 Dated ApriT 24, 2<IDrecutive Director 
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BLUE GRASS ENERGY 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

FOR Harrison District 
P.S.C. KY NO. 1 

ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 114 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE (SECURITY LIGHTS) 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to individuals, towns, villages and others for controlled single or multiple outdoor 
lighting from dusk to dawn. Service under this schedule is for a term of not less than one year 
and is subject to the rules and regulations of the Seller. 

RATES 
Lamp Size 
175 Watt 
400 Watt 
200 Watt High Pressure Sodium 

Cobra Head (Aluminum Pole) 
100 Wart High Pressure Sodium 

Cobra Head (Aluminum Pole) 
l 00 Watt High Pressure Sodium 

Shoebox Fixture 
1 00 Watt High Pressure Sodium 

Acorn Fixture (Fiberglas Pole) 
1 00 Watt High Pressure Sodium 

Colonial Fixture 

Monthly Charge 
$ 8.81 per month 
$14.02 per month 
$11.37 per month 

$ 8.47 per month 

$16.14 

$15.62 

$13.16 
Lights Requiring Separate Transformer 
CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

$1 .00 per month in addition to monthly charge 

The Cooperative will furnish, install and maintain at no extra expense to the consumer, a lighting 
unit in accordance with the rate schedule above on existing Cooperative owned poles. If the 
consumer desires 1 6tner fnan on an ex1s m operative pole, he shall pay the total 
additional cost of e installatfcfn' i£§1Mtltt ole(s), nductor and labor. Such work is to be 
done by Cooperati e pefSOnnel with the paym nt in dvance being in the form of a contribution 
to cover these cos and title to such installatio s m t remain with the Cooperative. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
{)~ l<~__bJT I I('I<V 

EFFECTIVE 
DATE OF ISSUE: June 13,2005 DATE EFl ECTIVE: June 1,6!09505 

1 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1 

ISSUED BY: ..< ~~ ~ ITLE: Preside~Fe~§N 9 (1) 

~z~t/-/' . 
Issued by authority of an O~dtr" of the Public Service < W ~in 

Case No .. 2004-00469 D< t~c¥.-r~prrrk'fEx&&ltve Director 


