CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

SECURITY LIGHTS

APPLICABLE

Entire territory served

AVAILABILITY

Available to all consumers of the Cooperative subject to its established rules and regulations.

RATE PER LIGHT PER MONTH

175 Watt Mercury Vapor	\$ 5.06
400 Watt Mercury Vapor	\$ 7.69
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium	\$ 5.13
250 Watt High Pressure Sodium	\$ 7.51
400 Watt Metal Halide Directional Flood	\$11.41
400 Watt High Pressure Sodium Directional Flood	\$12.44
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium - Shoebox Fixture	\$16.14
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium - Acorn Fixture	
(Fiberglas Pole)	\$15.62
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium - Colonial Fixture	\$13.16

ADDITIONAL ORNAMENTAL SERVICE

(T)

The Cooperative will, upon request, furnish ornamental poles/fixtures not listed in our current rates of the Cooperative's choosing, together with overhead wiring and all other equipment as needed. The Member will pay this additional cost prior to installation.

DATE OF ISSUE: August 17, 2005

ISSUED BY:

DATE EFFECTIVE ENGINEERY, 2005 **EFFECTIVE** 10/1/2005

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NT TO 807 KAR 5:011 TITLE: President

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service go

in Case No.: 2004-00469

Dated: April 24, 2009 cutive Director

ORIGINAL SHEET NO. $\frac{1}{28}$ 25

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

SECURITY LIGHTS

APPLICABLE

Entire territory served

AVAILABILITY

Available to all consumers of the Cooperative subject to its established rules and regulations.

RATE PER LIGHT PER MONTH

175 Watt Mercury Vapor	\$ 5.06
400 Watt Mercury Vapor	\$ 7.69
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium	\$ 5.13
250 Watt High Pressure Sodium	\$ 7.51
400 Watt Metal Halide Directional Flood	\$11.41
400 Watt High Pressure Sodium Directional Flood	\$12.44
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium - Shoebox Fixture	\$16.14
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium - Acorn Fixture	
(Fiberglas Pole)	\$15.62
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium - Colonial Fixture	\$13.16

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased or decreased by an amount per kWh equal to the fuel adjustment amount per kWh as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier, plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line loss will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5.056.

2-1-06

DATE OF ISSUE: June 13, 2005

ISSUED BY: <

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

DATE EFFECTIVES 1, 2005

6/1/2005 07 KAR 5:011

ITLE PURSUANT

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Servide C.

(Name of Officer)

in Case No.: 2004-00469

Dated: April 24, 200 outive Director

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

STREET LIGHTING

APPLICABLE

Entire territory served

AVAILABILITY

State and local governments subject to established rules and regulations.

RATES PER LIGHT PER MONTH

70 Watt High Pressure Sodium (Ornamental)	\$ 5.21
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium (Ornamental)	\$ 6.74
250 Watt High Pressure Sodium (Ornamental)	\$ 9.25
70 Watt High Pressure (Colonial)	\$ 7.99
(15-foot mounting height)	
200 Watt High Pressure Sodium Cobra Head	\$11.37
(Aluminum Pole)	
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium Cobra Head	\$ 8.47
(Aluminum Pole)	
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium - Shoebox Fixture	\$16.14
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium - Acorn Fixture	
(Fiberglas Pole)	\$15.62
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium - Colonial Fixture	\$13.16

CANCELLED

DATE OF ISSUE: June 13, 2005

ISSUED BY:

(Name of Officer)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

DATE EFFECTIMECTURE 1, 2005

6/1/2005

TITLE: PUBSUANT JOSEF KAR 5:011

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service

in Case No.: 2004-00469

Dated: April 24, 20 Scutive Director

ORIGINAL SHEET NO.27

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

STREET LIGHTING

APPLICABLE

Entire territory served

AVAILABILITY

State and local governments subject to established rules and regulations.

RATES PER LIGHT PER MONTH

70 Watt High Pressure Sodium (Ornamental)	\$ 5.21
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium (Ornamental)	\$ 6.74
250 Watt High Pressure Sodium (Ornamental)	\$ 9.25
70 Watt High Pressure (Colonial)	\$ 7.99
(15-foot mounting height)	
200 Watt High Pressure Sodium Cobra Head	\$11.37
(Aluminum Pole)	
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium Cobra Head	\$ 8.47
(Aluminum Pole)	
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium - Shoebox Fixture	\$16.14
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium - Acorn Fixture	
(Fiberglas Pole)	\$15.62
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium - Colonial Fixture	\$13.16

ADDITIONAL ORNAMENTAL SERVICE

(T)

The Cooperative will, upon request, furnish ornamental poles/fixtures not listed in our current rates of the Cooperative's choosing, together with overhead wiring and all other equipment as needed. The Member will pay this additional cost prior to installation.

DATE OF ISSUE: August 17, 2005

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DATE EFFECTIVE FOCTOBERY 2005

EFFECTIVE 10/1/2005

TITLE: President/CEONT TO 807 KAR 5:011

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Ga

in Case No.: 2004-00469

Dated April 24, 2005 cutive Director

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE (SECURITY LIGHTS)

AVAILABILITY

Available to individuals, towns, villages and others for controlled single or multiple outdoor lighting from dusk to dawn. Service under this schedule is for a term of not less than one year and is subject to the rules and regulations of the Seller.

RATES

KAILS	
Lamp Size	Monthly Charge
175 Watt	\$ 8.81 per month
400 Watt	\$14.02 per month
200 Watt High Pressure Sodium	\$11.37 per month
Cobra Head (Aluminum Pole)	
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium	\$ 8.47 per month
Cobra Head (Aluminum Pole)	
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium	
Shoebox Fixture	\$16.14
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium	
Acom Fixture (Fiberglas Pole)	\$15.62
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium	
Colonial Fixture	\$13.16
Lights Requiring Separate Transformer	\$1.00 per month in addition to monthly charge
CONDITIONS OF SERVICE	

The Cooperative will furnish, install and maintain at no extra expense to the consumer, a lighting unit in accordance with the rate schedule above on existing Cooperative owned poles. If the consumer desires a light other than on an existing Cooperative pole, he shall pay the total additional cost of the installation including pole(s), conductor and labor. Such work is to be done by Cooperative personnel with the payment in advance being in the form of a contribution to cover these costs and title to such installations must remain with the Cooperative.

2-1-06

DATE OF ISSUE: June 13, 2005

ISSUED BY:

DATE EFFECTIVE: June 1,6200605

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY

ITLE: Presiden FEEON 9 (1)

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Com

Case No.: 2004-00469

Dated April 24 Executive Director